preliminary estimates and the final acquisition accounting will occur and these differences could have a
material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements
and the combined company’s future results of operations and financial position.

S-32

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data does not reflect any cost savings,
operating synergies or revenue enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of
the Command Acquisition, the costs to combine our operations with those of Command or the costs
necessary to achieve any of the foregoing cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.
The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data also reflects the convertible senior notes
and common stock contemplated to be issued and sold and borrowings under the Credit Facilities to
finance the Command Acquisition.

S-33

Echo Global Logistics, Inc. and Command Transportation, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Echo Command Adjustments Combined

Revenue ..... $1,173,382,760 $561,059,709 $ — $1,734,442,469
Costs and expenses:

Transportation costs ..... 965,165,330 459,270,886 — 1,424,436,216
Selling, general, and

administrative expenses . . . 166,812,670 78,277,409 10,000,000 1 255,090,079
Depreciation and

amortization ..... 13,876,079 1,524,704 14,480,000 2 29,880,783

Income from operations ..... 27,528,681 21,986,710 (24,480,000) 25,035,391
Interest expense ..... (105,404) (403,330) (11,193,870) 3,4 (11,702,604)
Other expense ..... (144,128) — — (144,128)

Other expense, net ..... (249,532) (403,330) (11,193,870) (11,846,732)

Income before provision for
income taxes ..... 27,279,149 21,583,380 (35,673,870) 13,188,659

Income tax expense ..... (10,491,591) — 5,354,386 5 (5,137,205)

Net income ..... 16,787,558 21,583,380 (30,319,484) 8,051,454

Net income applicable to common
shareholders ..... $ 16,787,558 $ 21,583,380 $(30,319,484) $ 8,051,454

Basic earnings per share ..... $ 0.73 $ — $ — $ 0.28 6
Diluted earnings per share . . . . . $ 0.71 $ — $ — $ 0.27 7

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

S-34

Echo Global Logistics, Inc. and Command Transportation, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2014

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Echo Command Adjustments Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 32,542,119 $14,994,545 $(14,300,362) 8, 9, 10 $ 33,236,302
Accounts receivable, net of allowance ..... 145,198,419 70,393,213 — 215,591,632
Income taxes receivable ..... 1,968,511 — — 1,968,511
Prepaid expenses ..... 2,849,011 825,890 — 3,674,901
Deferred income taxes ..... 995,171 — — 995,171
Other current assets ..... 2,114,356 — 1,600,000 9 3,714,356

Total current assets ..... $185,667,587 $86,213,648 $(12,700,362) $259,180,873

Property and equipment, net ..... 21,276,709 3,929,874 25,206,583
Intangibles and other assets:

Goodwill ..... 77,909,537 — 210,028,386 11 287,937,923
Intangible assets, net of accumulated

amortization ..... 30,871,423 — 146,000,000 12 176,871,423
Other assets ..... 318,938 — 6,400,000 9 6,718,938

Total long-term assets ..... $130,376,607 $ 3,929,874 $362,428,386 $496,734,867

Total assets ..... $316,044,194 $90,143,522 $349,728,024 $755,915,740

Liabilities and stockholders’/members’ equity
Accounts payable—trade ..... $ 85,999,784 $10,415,575 $ — $ 96,415,359
Due to seller—short term ..... 4,243,088 — — 4,243,088
Accrued expenses ..... 19,496,000 8,890,971 — 28,386,971
Current portion of deferred compensation

liabilities ..... — 5,909,185 (5,909,185) 8 —
Notes Payable ..... 17,507,500 — — 17,507,500

Total current liabilities ..... $127,246,372 $25,215,731 $ (5,909,185) $146,552,918

Bond payable ..... — — 134,040,000 13, 14 134,040,000
Additional Lending Facility ..... — — 100,000,000 15 100,000,000
Due to seller—long term ..... 1,087,990 — — 1,087,990
Long-term portion of deferred compensation

liabilities ..... — 10,508,620 (10,508,620) 8 —
Other noncurrent liabilities ..... 1,502,019 — — 1,502,019
Deferred income taxes ..... 4,333,635 — 6,064,800 14 10,398,435

Total long-term liabilities ..... $ 6,923,644 $10,508,620 $229,596,180 $247,028,444

Total liabilities ..... $134,170,016 $35,724,351 $223,686,995 $393,581,362

Stockholders’/members’ equity:
Common stock, par value $0.0001 per share . . 2,322 — 544 13 2,866
Additional paid-in capital ..... 112,688,360 — 183,869,656 13,14 296,558,016
Retained earnings/members’ equity ..... 69,183,496 54,419,171 (57,829,171) 16,17 65,773,496

Total stockholders’/members’ equity ..... $181,874,178 $54,419,171 $126,041,029 $362,334,378

Total liabilities and stockholders’/members’
equity ..... $316,044,194 $90,143,522 $349,728,024 $755,915,740

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

S-35

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(1) As part of the Command Acquisition, Command management entered into new employment
agreements with Echo Global Logistics which provide for stock compensation. Based on the
contractual nature of the agreements, the adjustments reflect the change in stock compensation
under each agreement. Stock compensation under the new agreements would have been
$10,000,000 for the year ended December 31, 2014. The stock compensation expense recognized in